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KEY PROGRAM DATES

M/WBE Program

Disparity Study Conducted 2015

Disparity Study Workshop by 

Griffin & Strong P.C.

March 

2016

M/WBE Program Report 

Workshop

April 

2016

Final Disparity Study Report 

Released

June 

2016

SBO Program

SBO Council Workshop April 2017

SBE Program Adopted June 2017

DBE Program Adopted September 

2017

Resolution to Suspend 

M/WBE Formula

September

2017

SBO Program Launch January 

2018

Resolution Adopting 18% 

DBE Goal

February 

2018



City of Savannah / Department Name / Title of Presentation

Program Components SBE DBE

Number of  Employees 25 or fewer Varies by industry

Average Annual Revenue 

(last 3 years)

Professional Services:   < $500K

Contractual Services:    < $1M

Construction Services:  < $5M

All services: < $23.98M

Program Advantages Sheltered Market Annual Participation Goal

SBO PROGRAM OVERVIEW

SBE

SBE

SBE

SBE Reserve

$100K and below

DBE Participation

Over $100K

DBE
Large 

Prime



ELIGIBILITY COMPARISON
List of  Eligibility Criteria City of  

Savannah 

M/WBE

GDOT

DBE

For-profit company  

51% owned and controlled by a socially and economically 

disadvantaged individual
 

Socially Disadvantaged Groups:

• Black American

• Hispanic American

• Native American

• Asian-Pacific American

• Subcontinent Asian American

• Female

 

Other Disadvantaged Groups (Case-by-case) 

Meets SBA size standards and does not exceed $23.98 million in 

gross annual receipts
 

Personal Net Worth does not exceed $1.32 million  



REQUIRED DOCUMENTS
List of  Required Documents City of  

Savannah 

M/WBE

GDOT

DBE

Work experience resume(s)  

Personal Net Worth statement  

Personal tax returns for the last 3 years  

Business tax returns for the last 3 years  

List of  equipment  

Balance Sheets and Income Statements for the past 3 years  

Relevant professional licenses  

Other DBE/ACDBE, SBA 8(a) or GMSDC certifications  

Bank Authorization and Signatory cards  

Schedule of  salaries for all officers, managers, owners, or directors  

Partnership, LLC, or Corporation documents  



NEW WEBSITE



OUTREACH AND EDUCATION



IN THE NEWS



LOCAL AND DISADVANTAGED PRIMES
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DISADVANTAGED SUBCONTRACTING
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Race/Location Breakdown

AA/Local AA/Non-Local Unknown

F/Local F/Non-Local H/Non-Local



THE ARENA PROJECT

Award Local MBE WBE Total DBE

Project 

Manager

30%

$819,358

25%

$682,798 

5%

$136,560 

30%

$819,358

Design 

Services

4.13%

$364,266

20.16%

$1,778,112 

1.86%

$164,052 

22.02%

$1,942,164

Construction 

Manager

25%

$1,829,004

25%

$1,829,004

12.5%

$914,502 

25%

$1,829,004



PROGRAM ENHANCEMENTS

• Implement Local Disadvantaged Business 
Enterprise Program (LDBE) 

– No less than 10% of 18% DBE goal must be met 
through local DBE participation (MSA)

• Reinstate previously certified M/WBEs

• Launch contract financing program

• Establish joint venture program

• Establish mentor-protégé program


